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From: . A ) o

To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

Date: 05/09/2012 12:37

Subject: Fwd: Objection to walkway at 114a Hamilton Place‘
_FW _—

To: shrobertson@aberdeen.gov.uk

“Sent: 05/09/2012 12:31:48 GMT Daytight Time

Subj: Objection to walkway at 114a Hamilton Place

s

Dear Sheila

Please could you note my objection to the raised walkway at 114A Hamilton-

Place Aberdeen.

This is a conservation area and all new projects should be appropriate fo
the area which is a conservation area. If this is not stopped it opens
doors to future unsightly developments.

Kindest Regards

Douglas Daniel

63 Fountainhall Road
Aberdeen

AB15 4EU
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From: .

To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk> -

Date: 05/08/2012 12:37 ,
Subject: Fwd: 114a Hamilton Place Objection
From:

To: shrobertson@aberdeen.gov.uk
Sent: 05/09/2012 12:29:19 GMT Daylight Time
Subj: Fwd: 114a Hamilton Place - Objection

From: ' :
To: sheilarobertson@aberdeen.gov.uk

Sent: 05/09/2012 12:25:38 GMT Daylight Time _

Subj: 114a Hamilton Place Objection

Dear Sheila

| a-writing to object to the decked waikway that has been built at 114a
Hamilton Place, Aberdeen. It is very unsightly and raises concerns about the
planning that is passed in future in a-conservation area where the new
structures should be sympathetic to the area.

| would be grateful if you could accept my objection to this. -
Yours sincerely

Fiona Daniel

63 Fountainhall Road

Aberdeen
AR15 4EU
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From:
To:
Date:

Subject:

“Fard: 114A Hamilon Place, Aberdeen, Planningref121070 _ ~ ~

Allison Girvan
<pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

- 05/09/2012 12:35

Fwd: 114A Hamilton Place, Aberdeen. Planning ref 121070

Begin forwarded message:

> From: Allison Girvan -

> Date: 5 September 2012 12:29:03 GMT+01:0u

> To: shrobertson@aberdeen.gov.uk

> Subject: 114A Hamilton Place, Aberdeen. Planning ref 121070

>

> Hi there Sheila, | believe you are the person | have fo write to to raise my ¢oncerns regarding the
) ; .
: monstrosity of a walk way, being constructed at 114A Hamilton Place, next door to my friend Angela
Bowyer who lives at 116 Hamilton Place. Please regard this email as an objection.

>

> Whilst sitting outside enjoying a coffee in the sun, to my astonishment, a man came down the
walkway/stairs and it was as though he was actually in Angela's house!
lack of privacy 1 thought was quite shocking - | could have been doing anything?!? This walkway can be
seen, from any given aspect of the garden, the bedroom and the family room/kitchen and whether you are
lounging, having a family meal or doing dishes, the walk way can be seen - and the walk way user can
see right into the house too! Not the best security | would have thought either as it's a short jump straight
into Angela's garden!!! Having been though the rigorous planning conditions to gain consent in a
conservation area myseif, | am, quite frankly shocked, that this "gangway" has gained approval to

proceed as it is so "not with keeping" of the conservation area which it is in.

>

> I'll drink my coffee in the front room from now on!.

>

> Hoping that the powers that be see sense!

>

> Kind regards

>

‘) > Allison Girvan -

> 8 Craigie Park
> Aberdeen
> AB25 28E -

-

He was just feet from me!
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|(06/09/2012) PI - Planning Application 121070

From: Sean Girvan < )

To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>
Date: 05/09/2012 12:42

Subject: Planning Application 121070

Please not my objection to the works ongoing at 114A Hamilton Place on the baSIS that it is not in keeping
with a conservation area, and it sets the wrong precedent

"Sean Girvan
8 Craigie Park
Aberdeen
ABZ5 25

e
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From: "Charles, Kathryn L"

To: ' "pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk” <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>
Date: 06/09/2012 09:37 {
-Subject: Objection to walkway 114 Hamilton Place deadline today
Dear SirfMadam,

| am a resident (owner occupier) of 116a Hamilton Place. | wish to submit an objectmn to the first floor
level balcony/walkway already constructed at 114 Hamilton Place. This directly overlooks the gardens of
neighbouring properties and undermines the privacy of other properties.

Regards, Kathryn Charles

Dr Kathryn Charles,
116a, Hamilton Place,
Aberdeen,

AB155BB..
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From: "Steve D Bowyer"

To: <pi@aberdeencity.gov.uk>

Date: 05/09/2012 12:39

Subject: FW: Planning Application 121070

Forwarded on as per below,

From: Angela Bowyer [mailto:

‘Sent: 05 September 2012 12:03

To: shrobertson@aberdeen.gov.uk
Cc: angelabowyer; Steve DBowyer
Subject: Planning Application 121070

Sheila,

| object to this planning application. The proximity of the proposed walkay
is within 2m of a bedroom in my house Used by my daughter and | cannot
belive that Aberdeen Council will allow this to proceed. This is nothing
like the previous access for the upstairs and the proposal is an eyesore in
‘what is a lovely conservation area. :

Regards,

Angela Bowyer



